The Future of Analog IC Technology® MPS Confidential- Keyang Use Only
1
HFC0400+MP2681
Customer Support Test Report
AE John Liu
Manager En Li
Date 2014-07-10
The Future of Analog IC Technology® MPS Confidential- Keyang Use Only

Circuit Board
TOP & TSK BOT & BSK
3.    Circuit Board
3.1  PCB Layout
The Future of Analog IC Technology® MPS Confidential- Keyang Use Only
6
3.2  Board Photograph
Circuit Board
L*W*H=122mm*71mm*30mm
The Future of Analog IC Technology® MPS Confidential- Keyang Use Only
7
Bill of Materials
4.  Bill of Materials
Item Qty RefDes Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer_PN
1 1 BD1 GBU406 Diode;600V;4A DIP Diodes GBU406
2 1 C1 150uF Electrolytic Capacitor;400V; DIP Jianghai CD267-400V150
3 1 C2 4.7nF High Voltage Capacitor;1kV DIP Any Any
4 1 C3 22uF Capacitor;50V DIP Rubycon 50YXM22MEFC5*11
5 1 C4 47uF Electrolytic Capacitor;25V; DIP Jianghai CD28L-25V47
6 4 C5,C17,C18,C19 100nF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;X7R; 0603 muRata GRM188R71H104KA93D
7 1 C6 47nF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;X7R; 0603 muRata GRM188R71H473KA61D
8 1 C7 1nF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;X7R; 0603 muRata GRM188R71H102KA01D
9 1 C8 22pF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;C0G; 0603 muRata GRM1885C1H220JA01D
10 1 C9 470pF Ceramic Capacitor;1000V;U2J; 1206 muRata GRM31B7U3A471JW31L
11 3 C10,C11,C12 680uF Electrolytic Capacitor;35V; DIP Jianghai CD287-35V680
12 1 C13 470uF Electrolytic Capacitor;35V; DIP Jianghai CD263-35V470
13 1 C14 10uF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;X7R 1210 Murata GRM32ER71H106KA12L
14 2 C15,C16 2.2uF Ceramic Capacitor;50V;X7R; 1206 muRata GRM31CR71H225KA88L
15 1 C20 2.2uF Ceramic Capacitor;16V;X7R; 0805 TDK C2012X7R1C225K
16 1 CX1 470nF Capacitor;275V;10% DIP Carli PX474K3ID42L270D9R
17 1 CY1 2.2nF Capacitor;4000V;20% DIP Hongke JN12E222MY02N
18 4 D1,D2,D3,D4 1N4007 Diode;1000V;1A DO-41 Diodes 1N4007

Bussmann  SS-5-3.15A
23 1 L1 2.2uH Inductor;2.2uH;20m;6.3A DIP Wurth 7447462022
24 1 LED1 Green LED LED;Green DIP   F3D02HG-1A
25 1 LED2 Red LED LED;Red DIP   F3D02R-4A
26 1 LX1 150uH Inductor;2A DIP Emei TP4U150-00
27 1 LX2 20mH Inductor;10mH;55mohm;5A DIP Wurth 744825320
28 1 Q1 IPP65R280E6 Mosfet;650V;39A;0.28ohm; TO-220 Infinon IPP65R280E6
29 1 Q2 MMBTA06LT1G Transistor;80V;0.5A; SOT-23 Diodes MMBTA06LT1G
30 2 Q3,Q4 AM4417P P-Channel Mosfet;-60V;9.3A; SO-8 Analog Power AM4417P
31 2 R1,R10 20kΩ Film Resistor;5%; 1206 LIZ CR1206J40203G
32 2 R2,R3 150kΩ Resistor;5%;1W DIP Any Any
33 1 R4 20Ω Film Resistor;5%; 1206 Royalohm 1206J0200T5E
34 1 R5 NC
35 1 R6 0Ω Film Resistor;1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-070RL
36 1 R7 5.1kΩ Film Resistor;5%; 1206 LIZ CR06T05NJ5K1
37 2 R8,R9 20Ω Film Resistor;5%; 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-0720RL
The Future of Analog IC Technology® MPS Confidential- Keyang Use Only
9
Bill of Materials
…Continued
Item Qty RefDes Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer_PN
38 4 R11,R12,R13,R14 1Ω Film Resistor;1% 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-071RL
39 3 R15,R37,R38 1kΩ Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
40 2 R16,R17 51Ω Film Resistor;5%; 1206 Yageo RC1206JR-0751RL
41 1 R18 10kΩ Film Resistor;5%; 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-07100KL
42 1 R19 100mΩ Sense Resistor;1%;2W; 2512 CYNTEC RL-3264-9-R100-FN
43 1 R20 200mΩ Sense Resistor;1%;1W 2512 CYNTEC RL3264-6-R050-FN
44 1 R21 2kΩ Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072KL
45 1 R22 1kΩ Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071KL
46 1 R23 1.5kΩ Film Resistor;1%; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-071K5L
47 1 R24 2.2kΩ Film Resistor;1%; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072K2L
48 1 R25 470Ω Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07470RL
49 1 R26 18kΩ Film Resistor;1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0718KL
50 4 R27,R28,R30,R39 10kΩ Film Resistor;1%; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
51 1 R29 20kΩ Film Resistor;5%; 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-0720KL
52 2 R31,R32 1.8kΩ Film Resistor;5%; 0603 LIZ CR0603JA0182G
53 2 R33,R34 6.8kΩ Film Resistor;1%; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-076K8L
54 2 R35,R36 15kΩ Film Resistor;1%; 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0715KL
55 1 RT1 5Ω NTC Resistor; DIP Xingshun 5D2-10LC
56 1 RV1 NC
57 1 T1 434uH EER28;Np:Np_aux:Ns=57:29:12 DIP Emei FX0370
The Future of Analog IC Technology® MPS Confidential- Keyang Use Only